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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4180
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 28™ MARCH, 2017
LINKING OF MANDI

4180. SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN YADAV:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE Elgﬁr g fohaTeT shedror FHAT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Governments for linking of various mandis with the National Agriculture Market Scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

HY Ud fhdT HedioT HIeF H TT AN (SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Government has received proposals from 16 States for linking their 676 mandis with National Agriculture Market (e-NAM) portal. The list of proposals received from States is annexed.

(c): Proposals received from 14 States for integrating their 429 mandis have been approved in principle by the Government. 361 mandis of 11 States have been integrated with e-NAM as on date.


ANNEXURE

List of Proposal received from states for integrating their mandis with

National Agriculture Market (e-NAM) portal (As on 22.03.2017)

Sr. States Number of
No. Mandis
1, Andhra Pradesh R
g Chandigarh 1
3. | Chattisgarh 14
| 4. Guijarat 90
;LS. ' Haryana 54
' 6. Himachal Pradesh 41
T Jharkhand 19
8. | Madhya Pradesh 58 I |
9. Maharashtra 60
0. | Odisha 10
f11. | Rajasthan 25
112, Telangana | 60
13. Uttar Pradesh 100
14, | Uttarakhand 5
F15. West Bengal 1
6. Tamilnadu 100
' Total

| 676
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